DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN AND FAMRIES BTATE OF WISCONSIN
Division of Earty Care and Education

Date Correction Plan Due NONCOMPLIANCE STATEMENT AND CORRECTION TO FILE A COMPLAINT CALL
8/20/2025 PLAN | 608-422-6765

Use of Form: This form is used by ceriification / licensing staff to identify statule and / or administrative rule <mo_mﬁo:nwv and to oufline imposed plans of correction, i applicable.
This form is used by certified operators / licensed centers to meet the requirements of DCF 202.065, DCF mmo.o&mx: and (3)(d), DCF 251.04(2)(L; and (3)(i)., DCGF 252.41(1)(L)
and (2)k). Failure to submit an appropriate correction plan by the due date listed above may resuit in sanctions identified in the staiute and / or administrative rule, Public Schools

may submit plans of correction however are not required to do so.

Instructions:  The Noncompliance Statement below identifies the violation(s) of child care statute and / or administrative rule ideniified by the certification / licensing specialist,
Complete the section labeled "Correction Plan® by Indicating the steps that will be taken fo address and correct sach of the listed noncompliance(s). Identify expected completion
date(s) for each item. Retum the original to your ceriification / licensing specialist for approval and retain = copy. |If this is a licensed child care, post your copy of the
noncompliance statement and comection plan near the license in accordance with Wis. Stat. 48.657. This request: for a correction plan is not an order imposing a sanction or
penalty pursuant to Wis. Stat. 48.715. If the depariment decides to apply a statutory sanction and / or penalty for facts arising from this finding or a future finding, you will be given a
notice of the sanction and / or penalty and your apbeal rights. ,

Report - Unknown Whereabouts Or Left Premise

Name - Certified Operator / Licensed Center Provider Number / Facility ID Number
Gingerbread Preschool And Coe Inc 1000556301 / 601 - 220186
Address - Facility (Sireet, City, State, Zip Code) Telephone Number Date - Regulation Visit
120 Kuckkan Ln  Watertown Wl 53094 820-261-9727 , 6/12/2025
Rule/Statute Number Correction Plan Expected Verification
Noncompliance Statement Completion Date Date
1§ 251.04(3)(D) Divector has reu s @ied lo- 9.2025

the protocs o not ﬁﬁm vy
Description: An incident related to a child not being on the premises of i

the center and the provider not knowing the whereabouts of a child Der Wi } \VY, % F_% TU =

was not reported to the department within 24 hours after the OAH E.wﬂf e~ g | bmw\.. nmm xﬁ..l
occurrence when on June 5, 2025, a child was left unsupervised by \

center staff and on a 3rd party transportation vehicle for approximatedy O CCu ms.\..wu
25 minutes and the director reporied the incident to the department on
June 9, 2025.

DOF-F-CF80294-£ {R.OB/2011}




Name - Certified Operator / Licensed Center Provider Number / Facility ID Number

Gingerbread Preschool And Ccc Inc 1000556301 7 001 - 220186
Address - Facility (Street, City, State, Zip Code) Telephone Number | Date - Regulation Visit
120 Kuckkan Ln  Watertown Wi 53084 920-261-9727 , 6/12/2025
Rule/Statute Number Correction Plan | Expected Verification
Noncompliance Statement Completion Date Date

2 | 251.05(2)(a)3.a.

Staff Record - Physical Examination m ‘_\Qr h Aﬂ, Me 3)/0m c b_.

Description: A report on a physical health exam indicating that the f ,.Av, / %\ " i
person is free from ilinesses detrimental to children was not complete Dmu AR 1 m«&@w ...U /\ Ca- \ q .N@\Mm.‘
30 days after a person was hired when Staff A was hired on NGV &\ % \ f %\ 2025

05/23/2024 and they have not completed a physical exam.

Repeat violation: Previously cited on 5/28/2025

3§ 251.05(3)(f)2b. Stafl Mewmnber A
Child Care Teacher - High School Or Equivalent
i igh School Or Equivale D@ﬁ).@a @Wﬂw Tﬁwﬂ) &6@“

Description: Staff A has not completed high school and is working as a \ mu \ | hﬁ 2025
child care teacher. @3 @\ ! Jﬁ .N.U.N A,wj

4 | 251.053)g). A ch\b cove teacher
Assistant Child Care Teacher - Supervision .

o W& m.._..anﬂ.ﬁ& o g

Dmmozﬁmg“.?._ mmmmwﬁm.:ﬁ child care teacher was not qu_awo c:a.mq M.L N Qﬁ S m ,.Tw/ﬂ.m, Av Amu \ wO\ 2025
the supervision of a child care teacher when Staff B, who is qualified ﬂ
as a program aide is working under the supervision of Staff A, who is m.«ﬂcﬂﬂ B. m.w%/ﬂﬂ mw. Qm.fﬁ_ﬂnnfb s

qualified as an assistant teacher. i e e 1m.u\¢f cuied .

DOR-F-CFS0204-E (R.OB/2011)

{1
w

‘Bge Jof s




Name - Certified Operator / Licensed Center

O.m:mm_,wwmma Preschool And Cee Inc

Provider Number / Facility 1D Number

1000556301 / 001 - 220186

Address - Facility (Street, City, State, Zip Code)

Telephone Number |

Date - Regulation Visit

120 Kuckkan Ln  Watertown W1 53094 920-261-9727 6/12/2025
Rule/Statute Number Correction Plan Expected Verification
Noncompliance Statement Completion Date Date

5 251.05(3)(g)2.
Assistant Child Care Teacher - Qualifications

Description: Staff B is working as an assistant feacher and is not 17
years of age and has not satisfactorily completed an assistant child
care teacher training program approved by the department.

“Mﬂﬂwmﬁ Chia Coye
O Q\_nL N&M‘Lqﬁﬁjww +Cu..5®ﬁw\,
17 on Aug 5, 2025 Woirked
oS | fogrom \mwﬁ,@ evhl
._U.%rx)nwa(%. |

3/ 52025

6 251.055(1)(a)
Supervision Of Children

Description: Each child was not supervised by a child care worker who
was within sight and sound of the children to prevent harm and ensure
safety when a child was left on a third party bus for approximately 25
minutes. Additionally, the child's whereabouts went unknown until the
contracted party contacied the center to report that the child was on
the bus.

Foll shaff repining
UsINg multdole &)&KM
of Nome do-foce
Avcemng 6\ Pocys of
Hron S e [ @mi\mﬁ,w o
mﬁf%u?@@*&)j. 03 Mﬂm&.mx
TEJMMEJW ﬂ +U.Tmmrmrmmsv

®\ ﬁN\ 2025

7 251.08(1)(c)
Transportation Policy - 3Rd Party

Description: The licensee did not document in their policies that daily
fransportation is being provided by a third party organization.

Rloes for +@5mms%q.rg
from selhod] Tﬁw.gm\ heen
Hond book . ”

DOF-F-CFSG204-8 (R.(6/2011)
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Name - Certified Operator / Licensed Center

nw_smm&amn Preschool And Ccc Inc

Provider Number / Facility 1D Number

1000556301 / 001 - 220188

Address - Facility (Street, City, State, Zip Code)

Telephone Number

Date - Regulation Visit

120 Kuckkan Ln  Watertown W1 53094 920-261-9727 6/12/2025
Rule/Statute Number Corraction Plan 7 Expected Verification
Noncompliance Statement | Completion Date Date
o " i L]
° _Nm_"._o.omﬁwﬁ.x&_ Vehicle - Route And St \T.® ﬁ‘m,ﬁmh‘_\gﬁ IS in
nformation In Vehicle - Route And Stops - .
STV fﬂ%%ld% Ei.\ﬂ\’. J\w\_m\
Description: The director reported not knowing the route and stops of QO ) " Q - @ - ALOIG
the bus route. Additionally, the licensing specialist emailed the bus gmw. Q@E@k) j jm. Mvﬁﬁ)ﬁw i «Dn‘w
companying requesting the information, and the information was not . n . &
provided to the department. netiticacken © ?u S
Lor Yhe %m..@@)ﬁsw schodf
N eai |
9 | 251.08(7)(d) The Cenlec implementead
Transportation- Procedure To Ensure Children Exit Vehicle i) . ﬁ nwﬁu : a
o DipleAune 0 *
Description: The _ﬂmm:mmm did not implement a procedure to ensure j@rﬁmmw o ,mwh‘% -} c¥. ET@S Nu.u q.z02.5
that all children exit the vehicle after being transported to a destination ri./ ﬁu) g @t ,.“\T o
when Staff A reported that they did not implement the procedure of ) € N ﬁmD ) ! en ) m.r .
counting each child when they exited the bus and entered the building. umucfm i & @ﬁy 7o o Coon _‘w
Additionally, Staff A reported not counting the children again, when the fI?@ Py j)@ﬁ. DUEL;I me., ?@3}
entered the classroom and sat down to eat shack. "’ .T ,ij
ogoin, oS They @xit The
to fTace Check 1Sl done
when ﬂ@hﬁﬁw}.%% The Clagcimm )
J\ﬁm.(/jw asg dene v o\
gkl Thak Eﬁo be
Superylsing The DS,
VoeCyls fw |
MNAME - Agency Worker Date Issued
Kimbetly Liebhart 8/6/2025
SIGNATURE - Cg .mzmw Operator or Degignee / Licensee or Designee Date Signed
7 e s A | TS B RIR2S
DGF-F-CFS0204-E (R.08/2011) Fage 5075
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